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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3001
ANSWERED ON:24.04.2012
HIGH TECH HORTICULTURE HUB
Majumdar Shri Prasanta Kumar;Tirkey Shri Manohar

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether any plan is being formulated by the Government to make a high- tech horticulture hub in the country;

(b) if so, the States where this plan is proposed to be introduced;

(c) whether any time frame has been fixed in this regard; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE, FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES AND PARLIAMENTARY
AFFAIRS (SHRI HARISH RAWAT)

(a): No, Madam.

(b) to (d): Does not arise.
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